08-24-1999

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)

(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02



Docket No.: P-1619-US

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

101124883

Tab settings → → ▼ ▼	<b>∀ ∀ ∀</b>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patentsand Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Uriel Halavee  AUG 1 9 1999  TRADENER	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: X-TECHNOLOGIES INC.  Address: c/o Exion Ltd	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	4 Pekeris Street	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Rabin Science Park	
🛛 Assignment 🗆 Merger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Rechovot State/Prov.:	
Other	Country: Israel ZIP: 76702	
Execution Date: 16 June 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No	
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:	
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)	
09/325,703 06/03/99		
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No YOE	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: John L. Welsh	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Registration No. 33,621	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account	
Address: AQUILINO & WELSH, P.C.		
2341 Jefferson Davis Highway, Suite 112	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
City: Arlington State/Rrov.: VA	8. Deposit account number:	
Country: USA ZIP: 22202	05-0649	
8/22/1999 BCDOTEC 00000174 050649 09225702	USE THIS SPACE	

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

John L. Welsh

Name of Person Signing

Signature

19 August 1999

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

Date 2

REEL: 010176 FRAME: 0468

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by those presents hereby sells and assigned, unto X-TECHNOLOGIES INC.

name and address of assigned O/O EXION LTD 4 Pekeris St Rubin Selence Park Rechevot 76702 ierael

(herematter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions. In and to this invention relating to

tite of	radiotherapeutical device and use thereof			
invention	as set forth in this United States Pajent Application .			
check one	executed concurrently herawith  executed on  Serial No. 08/325,703 filled June 3, 1985	•		

in and to said United States Patient Application including any and all divisions or continuations thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patient of the United States which may issue an any such application of for said invention, including any and all releases or extensions thereof, to be hold and epipyod by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and exeigns to the full and of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters patent may be granted as fully and emitted as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made:

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademorks to lesue

erry and all such Latters petent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herowith;

Each of the undersigned warrants and covernants that he has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith:

Each of the undersigned further coverants and agrees he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him relating to said invention or patent application and that he will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful orths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lewful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successora, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, relating or emproping Letters Patent of the United States for said invention;

Each of the undersigned hereby grants the firm of Eiran, Pearl, Latzer & Cohen-Zedek the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of fills Assignment.

NAMES AND SIGNATURES OF INVENTORS				
Name: Utiel HALAVEE	signatures X U. Halovee	Date: 1 Ava . 17 199.		
Name:	Signature:	Date:		
Name:	Signature:	Date:		
Name:	Signature:	Date:		
names and signatures of witnesses				
Name:	Signature:	Date:		
Name:	Signature:	Date:		

Note: Prime Acts evidence of execution may be optionally obtained by execution of this document before a U.S. Consul or before a local efficient sufficient from a U.S. Consul.

\$119 BEE 202

PATENT REEL: 010176 FRAME: 0469